

ADDENDUM NO.: 001 IFB NO.: 697 Description: Provide Network Segmentation Services Project: DASNY Offices - Network Segmentation Bid Opening Date: April 29 2021

Specifics of the Addendum:

Requests for Information and Responses are listed below:

## QUESTION:

Who will be responsible to purchase two Juniper routers (MX204) i.e. DASNY or Bidder? **RESPONSE:** 

DASNY has purchased the two Juniper routers. The routers are ready to be installed.

## **QUESTION:**

Can you provide a list of active applications running in the network for Phase 1 and 2 **RESPONSE:** 

DASNY will not provide a list of applications at this time. In place of doing so we have attached summary data that should provide a sense for how big / many applications are in scope.

All other terms and conditions of the original Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals shall remain the same. This notice shall be signed and attached to the Invitation for Bids and shall form a part of your bid.

Revised 7-13